
WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – EVENTS DIARY 2019-2020 

 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 Non Pupil Day 

Wednesday 4th September 2019 
First Day of Autumn Term for Pupils (except Nursery and 
Reception) 

Monday 9th September 2019 First Day of Autumn Term for Nursery Pupils 

Friday 13th September 2019 1G Forest Schools 

Monday 16th September 2019 First Day of Autumn Term for Reception Pupils  

Wednesday 18th September 2019 School Council Conference 

Friday 20th September 2019 9.00am – 10.00am – Parent Council Meeting 

Friday 20th September 2019 2.00pm – 3.00pm - PTA AGM 

Friday 20th September 2019 1G Forest Schools 

Saturday 21st September 2019 Entrance exams for Southend Grammar Schools 

Friday 27th September 2019 3.15pm - Macmillan Cake Sale 

Friday 27th September 2019 1W Forest Schools 

Saturday 28th September 2019 Castle View Open Day 

Saturday 28th September 2019 Cornelius Vermuyden Open Day 

Friday 4th October 2019 1W Forest Schools 

Monday 7th October 2019 Harvest Services at St. Nicholas Church 

Friday 11th October 2019 2DF Forest Schools 

Monday 14th October 2019 Spooks and Sparks Assembly  

Friday 18th October 2019 2DF Forest Schools 

Monday 21st October 2019 Flu Immunisations 

Tuesday 22nd October 2019 Parent Consultations 

Thursday 24th October 2019 Parent Consultations 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November 2019 Half Term 

Tuesday 5th November 2019 Attendance Assemblies 

Wednesday 6th November 2019 Year 1 Fossils Galore 

Friday 8th November 2R Forest Schools 

Monday 11th November 2019 Children’s University Graduations 

Tuesday 12th November 2019 Open Evening for Current and Prospective Parents 

Friday 15th November 2R Forest Schools 

Monday 25th November 2019 Anti-Bullying Workshop for Years 1, 2 and 3 



WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – EVENTS DIARY 2019-2020 

 

Saturday 30th November 2019 
Upper School Choir at Canvey Island Christmas Event & 
Light Switch On 

Friday 6th December 2019 Celebration of Christmas 

Friday 6th December 2019 PTA Christmas Fair 

Monday 9th December 2019 
1.45pm - Carol Service for Nursery, Reception, Year 1, 
Year 2 and Year 3 

Tuesday 10th December 2019 9.30am – Carol Service for Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Tuesday 10th December 2019 Christmas Concerts for Year 2 and Year 3 

Wednesday 11th December 2019 Christmas Concerts for Nursery, Reception and Year 1 

Thursday 12th December 2019 Christmas Concerts for Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Friday 13th December 2019 Christmas Dinner Day 

Friday 13th December 2019 Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 16th December 2019 Lower School Christmas Party 

Wednesday 18th December 2019 PTA Christmas Discos 

Friday 20th December 2019 – Friday 3rd January 2020 Christmas Break 

Monday 6th January 2020 First day of Spring Term for Pupils 

Tuesday 7th January 2020 Attendance Assemblies 

Friday 10th January 2020 3E Forest Schools 

Friday 17th January 2020 3E Forest Schools 

Wednesday 22nd January 2020 Young Voices 

Friday 24th January 2020 3R Forest Schools 

Tuesday 28th January 2020 School Nurses with Year 6 for height and weight checks 

Friday 31st January 2020 3R Forest Schools 

Tuesday 4th February 2020 
School Nurses with Reception for height, weight and 
vision checks 

Friday 7th February 2020 4GW Forest Schools 

Tuesday 11th February 2020 
School Nurses with Reception for height, weight and 
vision checks 

Wednesday 12th February 2020 PTA Valentine Discos 

Friday 14th February 2020 Non Pupil Day 

Monday 17th February 2020 – Friday 21st February 2020 Half Term 

Tuesday 25th February 2020 Attendance Assemblies 

Friday 28th February 2020 4GW Forest Schools 



WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – EVENTS DIARY 2019-2020 

 

Monday 2nd March 2020 – Friday 6th March 2020 Book Week 

Thursday 5th March 2020 World Book Day – dress up as a book character 

Friday 6th March 2020 4T Forest Schools 

Friday 13th March 2020 4T Forest Schools 

Friday 20th March 2020 PTA Mother’s Day Sale 

Friday 20th March 2020 5FR Forest Schools 

Friday 27th March 2020 5FR Forest Schools 

Friday 3rd April 2020 Mid Term Reports to Parents 

Monday 6th April 2020 – Friday 17th April 2020 Easter Break 

Monday 20th April 2020 First Day of Summer Term 

Tuesday 21st April 2020 Attendance Assemblies 

Thursday 23rd April 2020 Wear Red & White for St. George’s Day 

Friday 24th April 2020 5P Forest Schools 

Monday 27th April 2020 Year 4 Swimming starts 

Tuesday  28th April 2020 Parent Consultations 

Thursday 30th April 2020 Parent Consultations 

Friday 1st May 2020 5P Forest Schools 

Friday 8th May 2020 May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday  11th May 2020 – Thursday 14th May 2020 Year 6 SATs Week 

Monday 11th May 2020 – Friday 22nd May 2020 Year 2 SATs Weeks 

Friday 15th May 2020 PTA Inflatable Day 

Friday 15th May 2020 5G Forest Schools 

Monday 18th May 2020 (date to be confirmed) Children’s University Graduations 

Tuesday 19th May 2020 (date to be confirmed) Children’s University Graduations 

Friday 22nd May 2020 5G Forest Schools 

Monday 25th May 2020 – Friday 29th May 2020 Half Term 

Tuesday 2nd June 2020 Attendance Assemblies 

Friday 5th June 2020 RCP Forest Schools 

Monday 8th June 2020 – Friday 12th June 2020 Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Friday 12th June 2020 Race for Life 



WILLIAM READ PRIMARY SCHOOL – EVENTS DIARY 2019-2020 

 

Friday 12th June 2020 RCP Forest Schools 

Tuesday 16th June 2020 Sports Day 

Friday 19th June 2020 PTA Father’s Day Sale 

Friday 19th June 2020 RK Forest Schools 

Monday 22nd June 2020 – Wednesday 24th June 2020 Year 6 Residential Trip 

Friday 26th June 2020 RK Forest Schools 

Monday 29th June 2020 
3.30pm - Formal Intake Meeting for New Reception 
Pupils 

Tuesday 30th June 2020 Canvey Awards Evening 

Thursday 2nd July 2020 Year 5 Creativity Day at Castle View 

Friday 3rd July 2020 Year 6 Forest Schools 

Friday 3rd July 2020 Year 5 Creativity Day at Cornelius Vermuyden 

Friday 3rd July 2020 PTA Summer Fair 

Friday 10th July 2020 End of Year Reports to Parents 

Friday 10th July 2020 Year 6 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 15th July 2020 Meet the Teacher Morning 

Wednesday 15th July 2020 PTA Summer Discos 

Friday 17th July 2020 2.00pm - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last Day of Summer Term for Pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 Non Pupil Day 

Tuesday 21st July 2020 Non Pupil Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2020 Non Pupil Day 

Thursday 23rd July 2020 – Tuesday 1st September 2020 Summer Break 

 

 


